## 05-07-1998

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100703862					
4-30-98					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Tredemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Societe Anonyme Societe Des Ateliers De Constructions Mecaniques: Lucien Durand SACMAR en Durand	Name: DURAND INTERNATIONAL				
Mecaniques: Euclen Duranu (5) (Marija Duranu)	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: Quartier des Buis				
☐ Additional names of conveying parties ADEMAR.	City, State, Zip: BAIX, 07210 Chomerac, FRANCE				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1				
X Assignment ☐ Merger     ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name     ☐ Other:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
Execution Date: October 13, 1997					
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
4,507,822 4,667,368 4,727,623 4,901,398 4,970,756  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.					
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	6, Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:				
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	5				
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00				
Alexandria, Va 22314	☑ Enclosed.  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
798 JEMBRAZZ 00000035 4507822	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200				
200.00.00	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
copy is a true copy of the original document.					
J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179  Name of Person Signing	Signature April 30, 1998 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Societe Anonyme Societe Des Atediers De Constructions Mecaniques: Lucien Durand (SACM Lucien Durand) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of the following U.S. Patents:

PATENT NO.	GRANTED	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT	RECORDED ON
4,507,822	04/02/85	R4968/F0173	11/09/88
4,667,368	05/26/87	R4998/F0012	01/09/89
4,727,623	03/01/88	R4698/F0799	04/24/87
4,901,398	02/20/90	R5032/F0178	03/22/89
4,970,756	11/20/90	R5243/F0679	02/16/90

hereinafter "the Patents", for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to DURAND INTERNATIONAL located at Quartier des Buis, BAIX, 07210 Chomerac, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the Patents, including any and all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or reexaminations of (hereinafter "Equivalents" of) the Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale agreements or encumbrances have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with or diminish this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents and Equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference, litigation, administrative or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of the Patents or the Equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out such purpose.

PATENT REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0509

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to proceed against, sue or otherwise enforce the Patents or Equivalents thereof with respect to third parties for any and all infringements of the Patents or Equivalents thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringements before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringements or of the parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of the Patents and any Equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 199 7 , at \_\_\_\_\_BAIX **OCTOBER** 

By

SACM LUCIEN DURAND

S. A. C. M Lucier ge Sociai : 07210 BAIX bl. 75 85 85 85 L Group. Fax 75 85 84 51 Siège Sociai :

Le soussigné, notaire associé à PRIVAS, sertifie veritable (s) h. Ges) signature (s) annoséa (s) ci-co de la des) persiname) anentoline (s) au présent document.

13/10/57

A PRIVAS

ewb-103-I-durand.asg

RECORDED: 04/30/1998

**PATENT** REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0510